

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 10362/2005

MD. MOHAMOOD PASHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 09/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

- Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
- Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
- Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
- Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that though the Hon'ble Chamber Judge had condoned the delay on 3rd April, 2007, matter is listed before this court instead of listing before the Hon'ble Court.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest preferably by the next advance list.

(S.G.SHAH)

ns

Registrar