

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7252/2007

MD. MOHAMOOD PASHA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 06/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.  
Mr S Uday Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr S Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

No counter affidavit is filed by respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

There is no appearance for respondent No.1.

Service is still incomplete on respondent No.4.

No Vakalatnama has been filed so far on behalf of

respondent No.4.

Petitioners seek time to file application for deletion.

File within two weeks.

List again on 24.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar